Temple University

Salaries of 200 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2023

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2023-24)

Employee Name

Position Title

Total Compensation

Drayton, Stanley A.
Carey, Roderick C.
Toyoda, Yoshiya
Goldberg, Amy J.
Erkmen, Kadir
Criner, Gerard J.
Weaver, Michael W.
Friedberg, Joseph
Eun, Daniel D.

Kim, Bong-Soo
McKie, Aaron F.
Almefty, Rami
Morewood, Gordon
Santora, Thomas
Khan, Mansoor
Cohen, Gary S.
Schmalbach, Cecelia
Fisher, Adam
Shigemura, Norihisa
Edmundowicz, Daniel
Miyamoto, Curtis T.
Sewards, Joseph
Metro, Michael J.
Kumaran, Maruti
Thoder, Joseph J.
Rehman, Saqib
Anderson, Ronald
Bakhos, Charles T.
Kasoff, Willard
Kumar, Subodha
Henderer, Jeffrey
McNamara, Robert M.
Hajdinaj, Shgiponja
Schmieder, Frank A.
Soliman, Ahmed M.
Hsu, Sylvia
Salamanca-Padilla, Yidy Y.
Persidsky, Yuri
Lorei, Matthew P.
Shepard, Scott
Agosto, Omar
Chavin, Kenneth D.
Pazionis, Theresa
Dass, Chandra
Hernandez, Enrique

Head Coach, former

Coach, former

Professor Clinician Scholar
Dean

Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Tenured
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Special Advisor

Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Head Coach

Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Chair/Professor Tenured
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor

Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor

Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor

$1,748,785
$1,540,000
$1,556,095
$1,185,643
$1,065,862
$1,053,413
$1,005,504
$966,082
$974,204
$943 794
$913,593
$890,205
$862,890
$859,766
$834,126
$840,006
$814,110
$820,156
$783,796
$803,164
$790,132
$752,357
$718,283
$729,149
$733,902
$726,619
$744,997
$716,428
$709,082
$718,004
$692,299
$694,559
$656,600
$685,585
$676,399
$667,313
$666,078
$659,671
$658,631
$652,214
$621,774
$639,820
$616,535
$631,798
$623,434



Temple University

Salaries of 200 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2023

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2023-24)

Employee Name

Position Title

Total Compensation

Krauss, Kristin K.
Hershey, Beverly
Niman, Dmitry

Di Carlo, Antonio
Forfia, Paul
Koenigsberg, Robert
Villanueva, Philip
Pathak, Abhijit
Alao, Kamardeen
Wilkens, Eric
Panaro, Joseph N.
Levy, Ronald M.
Cooper, Joshua
Klein, Michael L.
Poggio, Juan
Deveaux, Eric A.
Katz, Paul

Power, Theresa C.
Mokashi, Suyog A.
Mclaughlin, Paige
Mydlo, Jack H.
Lakhter, Vladimir
Cowell, Vincent
Fiss, David

Rae, Lisa

Bashir, Riyaz
Erkmen, Cherie P.
Berkeley, Abiona
Munoz-Allen, Maria
Pulton, Danielle
Kamel, Ihab
Cuthbertson, Emily
Hauck, Ellen
Hamidian Jahromi, Alireza
Maresky, Hillel
Bakshi, Gurdip
Solarz, Mark
Rubin, Jonathan
Ali, Sayed
Marchetti, Nathaniel T.
Chernukha, Konstantin
Patel, Dilipkumar
Gupta, Neilesh
Khalili, Kamel
O'Murchu, Brian

Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor

Professor Clinician Scholar
Interim Dean

Professor Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor

Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Tenured

Professor Clinician Educator

$620,829
$602,154
$614,165
$616,412
$615,262
$608,874
$593,961
$592,644
$597,027
$600,407
$575,975
$582,299
$588,512
$623,988
$587,231
$575,347
$573,370
$573,388
$555,627
$558,915
$577,049
$571,195
$565,418
$573,856
$565,459
$573,329
$550,725
$574,782
$570,572
$548,559
$560,220
$560,257
$562,355
$545,113
$549,975
$571,650
$552,556
$541,518
$552,331
$545,753
$540,041
$553,329
$543,542
$538,668
$531,451
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Salaries of 200 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2023

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2023-24)

Employee Name

Position Title

Total Compensation

Bhambhani, Sumita
Trehan, Gaurav
Ling, Stephen
Burrows, Whitney M.
Galos, David
Jonnalagadda, Padmaja
Cruz, Jeffrey

Airoldi, Edoardo
Hargrove, Amanda
Salas, Larissa
Kumar, Sudhir
Meshekow, Jared
Goldberg, Marc S.
Suero, Francisco F.
Kovach, Jessica G.
Shao, Yanfu
Pronovost, Mary T.
Paul, David W.
Friedenberg, Frank K.
Lee, Shane

Baskin, Sean M.
Desmond, Mark
Cherian, Santhosh
Soans, Rohit S.

Lee, Derek

Gupta, Ragini

Kupp, Thomas G.
Raman, Ravishankar
Ismail, Amid
Macenat Sulzynski, Flore
Trachtenberg, Fay R.
McCaughan, Stephen
Kissko, John

Jing, Xi

Reese, Adam

Houck, Karen
Richardson, Diane
Mulla, Wadia
Reardon, Jessica M.
Sethi, Anish

Jones, Christine M.
Dorotan, Jose
Keane, Martin
Streibert, Claire

Liu, Jeffrey

Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Chair/Professor Tenured
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Sr. Vice Dean Fin & Admin
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Dean

Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Dean TU Rome

Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Educator
Head Coach

Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar

$548,594
$547,105
$542,026
$536,020
$535,250
$537,956
$516,014
$529,053
$533,661
$534,958
$549,814
$526,833
$536,702
$532,077
$526,960
$528 574
$518,512
$527,749
$525,748
$522,897
$524,925
$520,674
$501,792
$518,898
$511,984
$484.262
$474,359
$488,566
$536,048
$506,859
$470,866
$510,288
$495,436
$471,502
$476,867
$485,490
$500,576
$497.345
$488,688
$491,616
$494,034
$496,314
$495,145
$487.241
$492.413
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Salaries of 200 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2023
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Employee Name

Position Title

Total Compensation

Kim, Andrew
Kamat, Bhishak
Dauer, Elizabeth
Armstead, Valerie E.
Heller, Stephen
Dadparvar, Simindokht
Feldman, Arthur
Philp, Matthew M.
Month, Richard
McComb, Joseph
Basil, Anuj
Livelsberger, Jon
Barnes, Leslie F.
Aronoff, Stephen
Wu, Sam

Han, Samuel

Luo, Xueming
Stroker, Robert T.
Gerhard, Glenn S.
Oresanya, Lawrence
Hertel, Gregory
Whitman, Isaac R.
Soprano, Dianne R.
Levy, Nicole
Parkman, Henry P.
Gusic, Maryellen E.
Gupta, Yogesh S.
Houser, Steven R.
Boardman, David
Krishan, Kewal
Peace, Jack
Andrabi, Syed Yasir
Nawn, John
Siminoff, Laura
Hamad, Eman A.
Vaidya, Anjali
Clarke, Tatyan
Ahmad, Mian
Maher, Zoe
Langsdorf, Daniel
Jhala, Nirag C.

Ma, Grace X.
Cronin, Edmond
Anderson, Jeffrey H.

Roberts Salahub, Monique L.

Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Tenured

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor

Professor Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor

Dean and Vice Provost
Professor Tenured

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Professor Tenured

Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor

Professor Teach/Instruct Trk
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Tenured

Dean

Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Dean

Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Clinician Scholar
Assoc Prof Clinician Educator
Professor Clinician Educator
Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Assistant Coach

Professor Clinician Scholar
Professor Tenured

Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar
Asst Prof Clinician Educator
Asst Prof Clinician Educator

$488,962
$490,948
$491,182
$481,078
$485,615
$483,502
$483,434
$486,984
$464,899
$482.484
$468,493
$471,501
$482,985
$480,221
$479,352
$472,666
$499,497
$504,173
$470,979
$476,661
$454,778
$475,269
$476,271
$455,528
$465,695
$474,990
$462,775
$451,282
$498,208
$465,332
$457,303
$467,786
$465,717
$501,467
$471,924
$454,552
$466,758
$465,465
$465,187
$484,090
$440,673
$467,645
$461,104
$438,410
$457,556



Temple University
Salaries of 200 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2023
(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2023-24)

Employee Name Position Title Total Compensation
Gupta, Rohit Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $456,137
Kendzierski, Renee M. Assoc Prof Clinician Educator $454,216
Obradovic, Zoran Professor $473,175
Rebouche, Rachel D. Dean $475,470
Zhang, Yi Assoc Prof Clinician Educator $451,773
Whitley, Karl V. Assoc Prof Clinician Educator $437,418
Yanagida, Roh Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $451,174
Wolfson, Marla R. Professor Tenured $461,408
Keresztury, Michael F. Professor Clinician Educator $448,766
Beard, Jessica Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $426,732
Garfield, Jamie Professor Clinician Educator $440,129
Schartel, Scott A. Professor Clinician Scholar $444 197
Gangwani, Pooja Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $448,035
Ligouri, Adrienne L. Asst Prof Clinician Educator $446,127
Peng, Lee F. Professor Clinician Educator $428,050
Forde, Kimberly Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $436,023
Krachman, Samuel L. Professor Clinician Scholar $442 954
Cordova, Francis C. Professor Clinician Scholar $441,678
Malik, Zubair A. Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $439,282

Rali, Parth Assoc Prof Clinician Scholar $437,819



